
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

YDR-T262F TJW1233

YDR-T262F MF4512J

YDR-T263F TJW1153

YDR-T263F MF4511J

YDR-T270F TJW1303

TOTAL

73

1

Inappropriate clutch control program in the transmision
system of agriculutural tractor may cause the clutch to be
worn out drastically especially when it starts towing heavy
weights, which has risks to make vehicle disabled at worst.

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

2020～2021

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

2018～2021

４９１５ March 22, 2021

276

22

385

13

2020

2019～2021

2019～2021


