VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4915		DATE	March 22, 2021
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Inappropriate clutch control program in the transmision system of agriculutural tractor may cause the clutch to be worn out drastically especially when it starts towing heavy weights, which has risks to make vehicle disabled at worst.			
ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE
YDR-T262F	TJW1233	2018~2021		276
YDR-T262F	MF4512J	2019~2021		13
YDR-T263F	TJW1153	2019~2021		73
YDR-T263F	MF4511J	2020		1
YDR-T270F	TJW1303	2020~2021		22
			TOTAL	385